FREEPORT TOWN COUNCIL CONSENT AGENDA May 21, 2024

ITEM # 152-24	To consider action relative to the nomination of Carrie Weeman to MMA's 2024-2026 Legislative Policy Committee.
	BE IT ORDERED: That the nomination of Carrie Weeman to MMA's 2024-2026 Legislative Policy Committee be approved.
ITEM # 153-24	To consider action relative to a Liquor License renewal for the Nicholson Inn.
	BE IT ORDERED: That a Liquor License renewal for the Nicholson Inn be approved.
ITEM # 154-24	To consider action relative to appointing Stephen McPheters as Warden and Barbara Harvey as Deputy Warden for the June 11, 2024 State Primary Election.
	BE IT ORDERED : That Stephen McPheters be appointed as Warden and Barbara Harvey as Deputy Warden for the June 11, 2024, State Primary Election.
ITEM # 155-24	To consider action relative to the hours of the Registrar of Voters the week prior to the June 11, 2024, State Primary Election.
	BE IT ORDERED: That the Town Clerk/ Registrar of Voters office be open during normal business hours the week prior to the June 11, 2024, State Primary Election as follows: Monday through Thursday 7:30 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.
ITEM # 156-24	To consider action relative to a Liquor License renewal for the Harraseeket Inn.
	BE IT ORDERED: That a Liquor License renewal for the Harraseeket Inn be approved.